

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Baisley

- 1 Amend the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, dated April 1,
- 2 2021, page 1, strike lines 5 through 23.

- 3 Page 2, strike lines 1 through 7.

- 4 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

- 5 Page 2, line 8, strike "(b)" and substitute "(a)".

- 6 Page 2, line 9, after "obligation;" add "and".

- 7 Page 2, strike lines 10 through 13.

- 8 Page 2, line 14, strike "(d) " and substitute "(b)".

- 9 Page 4, strike lines 11 through 13 and substitute "TENANTS. TO THE
- 10 EXTENT PRACTICABLE, THE CONTRACTOR".

- 11 Page 6, strike lines 31 through 33.

- 12 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

** ** ** ** **